

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11135/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No. 32688/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

QUEST EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67691/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67692/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. V Chandarshekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mrs. Vidhya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)