

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23382/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2024
in CWP No. 19131/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh]

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 1(1), BATHINDA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASVEER KAUR Respondent (s)

(IA No. 127153/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24309/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 128069/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23859/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 128198/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22693/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 128730/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20450/2025 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 127344/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 127346/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20489/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 127108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23295/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 129704/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21452/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 129656/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20447/2025 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 129727/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 18591/2025 (IV-B)

(IA No. 129734/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14420/2025 (IX)

(IA No. 129542/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 129543/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 20471/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 129587/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20396/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 129527/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22659/2025 (IV-B)
(IA No. 130097/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23271/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 129854/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20395/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 130699/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 22662/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 130169/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20468/2025 (IX)
(IA No. 130213/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Diary No.17055/2025
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 131595/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH
Diary No(s). 20452/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 132622/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 132623/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23310/2025 (IX)
(IA No. 131321/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23311/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 132132/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12272/2025 (IV-B)
(IA No. 132814/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 130947/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 23298/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 130574/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23410/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 130672/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Diary No.10386/2025
(IA No. 132819/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 132820/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS)

WITH
Diary No(s). 21381/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 132700/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21383/2025 (IV-B)
(IA No. 133379/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 24312/2025 (XII-A)
(IA No. 132816/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23384/2025 (IV-B)
(IA No. 133996/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23264/2025 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 133536/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)